
Philadelphia
Fruit Market
PHILADELPHIA
APRIL 2,1997

CITRUS FRUITS
—GRAPEFRUIT: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 4/5 boctn. BAStar Ruby fr qual
II cond 27-32 i 4.00-S.OO40. 4.00-S.OO FL
Indian River Red 23. few 10.00-11.00 fr
appearance 5.00-7.0027. few 10.00-11.00
one label 14.00 fr appearance 5.00-7.00
32.few 9.00one label 13.00fr appearance
5.00- 36. few 8.50-9.00 one label
11.00 fr appearance S.OO-7.00 40.

8.00- moldy 8.00 one label 10.50 48.
few 7.50-8.00one label 10.0056.few 7.00
While 36. fr cond 4.00 40. 4.00-5.00 48.
6.00- fir cond 4.00

—LEMONS: MARKET STEADY cm.
CA 95. 17.00fr qual 12.00 115. 16.00ff
qual 10.00-13.00 140. 16.50 fr qual
12.00- mo. 13.00 165. 17.50fr qual
13.00- .ome 15.00 200. fr qual
12.00- mot 13.00

—LIMES: MARKET STEADY 10 lb
cm. MX 48. 6.00-8.00 moldy 6.00-7.00
some 9.00 54. 6.00-8.00 monly 6.00-7.00
icme 9.00 63. 6.00-8.00

—MISC CITRUS: 1/2 cm. CA Blood
Orange 48. 10.0010lb cm. CA Kumquau
12.00 2.5 kg crti SP dementine 28. 2.00
32. 2.00 36. 2.00

—ORANGES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctm CA Navel48. few 13.50fr
qual 11.50 56. 12.00-14.00 monly
12.00- fr qual 11.00-11.50 72.
12.00- .ome 14.00 fr qual
10.50- mo* 11.00 88. 12.00-13.50

monly 12.00-13.00 few 14.00 fr qual
10.50- mo. 11.00 113. 11.00-13.50

fr qual 10.50-11.00 138. 11.004/5 buctn.
FL Valencia 56. 9.00 64. 9.00 80.
7.00- 100. 7.00-9.00 125. 7.00-9.00

—TANGELOS: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE

—TANGERINES: MARKETSTEADY
4/5 faucuu/au FL Haney 80e 21.00 100*
17.00- 120 i 16.00-18.00 150i
16.00-

—TEMPLES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

BERRIES
—BLUEBERRIES: MARKET LOW-

ER flu 12 6-oz cape with lidi CL AIR
med-lge 33.00

—CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS
NONE

—MISC BERRIES: OFFERINGS
LIGHTflu 126-oz cup. with lid. GU AIR
Blackbetrie. 15.00

—RASPBERRIES: flu 12 6-oz cup.
with lid. CL AIR Red 30.00

—STRAWBERRIES: MARKETLOW-
ER flu 12 1-pt bkt. CA med-lge
10.00-12.00 monly 11.00-12.00

MELONS
—CANTALOUPS: MARKETABOUT

STEADY 1/2 ctn. DR IS. fr qual
8.00- 18. fr qual 8.00-10.00 GU IS.
12.00- 18. 12.00 HD 12. 10.00 15.
10.00- 18. 10.00

—HONEYDEWS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 2/3 cm.CR 5. 6.00 fr qual 5.00
6. 6.00 fr qual 5.00 PN 5. 7.00-7.50 ft
cond 5.00-6.00 6. 7.00-7.50 fr cond
5.00-6.00 8. 7.00-750 ft cond 5.00-6.00

-MISC MELONS: NO SALES
REPORTED

—WATERMELONS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cm. per cm CR Red
Seedlen 4. <22.06-23.00 5. 22.00-23.00
MX Sangria 3. 24.00-25.00 monly 25.00
per lb GU Red Seedleu 4. .35 5. .35

NON-CITRUS'FRUITS
-APPLES:' MARKET ABOUT

STEADY CONTROLLED ATMO-
SPHERE STORAGE ctn. ttypk WA
WAExFcy Red Delidou. 80. 16.50 88.
15.00- preferred label. 18.00-19.00
100. 15.50 one label 16.50 113. 15.50
125. 15.50 Golden DeUdou. 80. 18.00
88. 18.00-18.50 100. 16.00-17.50 113.
16.50Red Rome 48. fr cond 10.00 U.S.

ExFcy Red Delidou. 100. 12.00 113.
12.00 Granny Smith 88. 19.00 100. 18.00

Red Rome 88. 11.00-12.00 100.
11.00- WAFcy Red Delidou. 80.
13.00 88. 13.00 acme 15.00-16.00 100.
.ome 15.00-16.00U.S. Fey Golden Deli-
ciom 72. 17.00 80. 17.00 88. 17.00 100.
17.00 113. 17.00ctn. celpk VT U.S. One
Mdntodi 96. 11.00

-APRICOTS: OFFERINGS NONE
—AVOCADOS: ctn. 2 lyrCA Ha.. 48.

31.00
—BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40

lb com IMPORT 15.50frqual 14.00-15.00
iml II.SO-12.00 40 lb ctm bagged
IMPORT 15.50' ctm Institutional pk
IMPORT petite 13.00

—CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE

—FRUITS OTHER: ctns 1 lyr CL
BOAT Apple Pun Nijiseiki 16* 8.00

—GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 18 lb lugs bgd CL BOAT
Thompian Seedless med-lge IS.OO-18.00
moitly 16.00-17.00 med fr cond
8.00-10.00mu 8.00 Ige 18.00-20.00fome
21.00FlameSeediest med-lge 18.00-20.00
fr cond 14.0015.00Ruby Red Seedless
med-lge 16.0017.00ml fr cond5.007,00
Ige 17.5018.00 Ribien med-lge 17.00
Black Seedless med-lge 16.00Red Globe
Ige 15.0018lblugs wipdCL BOAT Flame
Seedless med-lge 20.00 Red Globe med-
lge 13.00Ige 16.0018.0016lb coin wipd
CL BOAT Red Globe Ige 19.0020.00

—KIWIFRUIT: MARKET STEADY
flu 1 lyr CL BOAT 39( 7.00 IT 39s
6.006.50 ctns 22 lb lie IT 75s 11.00 90s
11.00

—MANGOES: MARKET LOWER
ctns 1 lyr GU Tommy Atkisu 8s 8.00 9s
8.00MX Haden 957.007.5012 s 6.007.00
16sfr appearance 3.50 NI Totnmy Atkins
10s 8.00 12s 8.00

—NECTARINES; OFFERINGS
LIGHT ctns 2 lyr trypkCL BOAT Faidane
40s fr cond 5.008.00

—PAPAYA: 37 lb ctns MX Red Flesh
6s fr cond 4.0010.00

-PEACHES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

-PEARS: MARKET STEADY 40 lb
bon AG BOAT Baitlett 70s 20.00 80a
20.00 90i 20.00CONTROLLED ATMO-
SPHERE STORAGE ltd dm wrpd WA
U.S. One D*Anjou 90i 28.00 100 i 25.00
110 i 22.00 120 i 20.00 13Si 18.50 Boic
120 i 20.00

—PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS
NONE

—PINEAPPLES: MARKETCR LOW-
ER, HI STEADY, dm 1 lyr HI AIR 6.
11.50-12.00 ctm 2 lyr CR BOAT 12i
13.00- 14i 13.00-14.00

—PLANTAINS: 50 lb ctm CB
16.00- EC 16.00-16.50

—PLUMS: MARKET STEADY dm/
lugi 2-lyr tiypk CL BOAT Angeleno 72i
10.00- Black Diamond 56a 18.00

Larry Anne 44a 14.00 72a 12.00
—POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS

NONE
—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

0AMERICAN DAIRY ASSOCIATION*

J EASTBROOK
SEED COMPANY

Better Forages For Better Profits
Genetically ModernForages FromHolland

and NewZealand

• BG-3-Tetra-Plus • BG-14
WHITE CLOVERS

• Alice • Barabian • Pitau
• Southern Cross • Huia

BYTE FREE TALL FI
• Barcel • Fuego •Dovey

BRASSICAS
• Barkant Forage Turnip
• Barabas Forage Turnip

• Kapeti Kale • Rape
• Forage Feast Chicory
• Matua• Stockmaster
• Pizza Orchard Grass
• Annual Ryegrasses

Call For Free Catalogue
1-800-680-3167- 412/654*4319Zjl VISA/Mastercard accepted IE

UPS deliveries available IP-J

Selling 40 Lambs (approx): 35 Top Wethers • 6 Top Lwe Lambs
1996 Grand Champion Auctioneer: Mark S. Brigich 1996Rosorva Champion
Coshocton Co. OH t412) 745'94;?**

, Coshocton Co. OH
Guernsey Co. OH License No. AU-002097-L Muskingum Co. OH

Perry Co. OH fa. Guernsey Co. OH
Noble Co. OH ~ - Perry Co. OH

Greene Co. PA joqBSS Winners at MajorShows Monroe Co. OH

Mike Johnson FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Dave Co,e
CR 70 Bill Hill RD#4 Box 2238
Warsaw, Ohio 43844 5421 St. Rt. 204 • Mt. Perry, Ohio 43760 Waynesbure, PA 15370
(614) 327-6941 (614)743-1431 (412) 852-1747

Lineaster banning,*" Saturday, April S/tW-Afs *

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Hay Auction
Report Supplied by Auction
Saturday, March 29, 1997

TOTAL LOADS: 42.
ALFALFA: 102.00145.00.
GRASS HAY: 95.00130.00.
MIXED HAY: 86.00134.00.
TIMOTHY: 98.00108.00.
OAT STRAW: 66.0090.00.
WHEAT STRAW: 82.00116.00.
OATS: 3.00 BU.
HAY, STRAW, FIREWOOD. PRO-

DUCE AND CONSIGNMENTS SOLD
EVERY SAT. AT 9 A.M.

Snyder County
Produce Auction

Open Fri. at 12 Noon
Port Trevorton, PA

March 26, 1997
Report Supplied by Auction

HANGING BASKETS: 4.006.00.
MUMS: 6” POT 2.502.75.
FLOWERS: 4” POT .901.70.

New Holland
Sales Stables

Goal and Sheep Sale
Monday, March 31, 1997

Calvei Sheep Goat*
99 299 674

SHEEP; SLAUGHTER LAMBS
MOSTLY STEADY: SLAUGHTER
EWES FULLY STEADY. SUPPLY
INCLUDED 80PERCENT SLAUGHTER
LAMBS WITH THE BALANCE
SLAUGHTER EWES.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: CHOICE 1-2
60-80 LAS. 100.00-120.00, 80-110 LBS.
100.00-

NEW CROP LAMBS: CHOICE 1-2
30-45 LBS. 130.00-165.00, SOSO LBS.
125.00- 00. 80-110 LBS.
120.00- GOOD 30-50 LBS.
10000130.00. 5080LBS. 90.00120.00.

YEARLINGS: CHOICE 80120 LBS.
60.00100.00

SLAUGHTER EWES: CHOICE 1-3
50.0065.00; UTILITY AND GOOD 103
30.0045.00.

GOATS: ALLGOATS BYTHE HEAD.
BILLIES, LARGE 90.00-125.00,
AROUND 25 HEAD 125.00180.00;
MEDIUM 70.00-90.00; MUTTON
LARGE 70.0090.00; NANNIES LARGE
60.00- MEDIUM 45.0060.00;
YEARLINGS CHOICE 55.0085.00;
KIDS CHOICE 35.00-50.00; GOOD
20.0030.00.

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sale* Stable*
Wednesday, April 2, 1997

Report (applied by auction

Today
Last Week 214 938 1171

CALVES: VBALERS STEADY,
INSTANCES 5.00 LOWER ON HIGH
GOOD ANDLOW CHOICE 80-115LBS.,
SLAUGHTER CALVES FULLY
STEADY. DEMAND FAIR FOR HOLS-
TEIN BULLS AND HEIFERS TO
RETURN TO FARM.

VEALERS: CHOICE 180-300 LBS.
80.0095.00; HIGH GOOD AND LOW
CHOICE 140-280 LBS. 50.00-65.00,
80-110LBS. 20.00-26.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES; FEW
CHOICE 280-500 LBS. 50.0065.00.

RETURNED TOFARM: BULK90120
LB. HOLSTEIN BULLS 57.0065.00,
FEW SMALL FRAME 80110 LBS.
35.0047.00. FEW 90120 LBS. HOLS-
TEIN HEIFERS 90.00102.00.

149DAIRY COWS; 125 HEIFERS; 10
BULLS. MARKET STEADY.

LOCAL FRESH 650.00-1250.00.
FRESH HEIFERS 635.00-1160.00.
LOCAL SPRINGERS 5*5.00-1085.00.
UPSTATE LOADS FRESH

710.00-
BETTER

1300.00-
FRESH COWS

TWO HERDS ALL STAGES
300.00-1225.00.

SPRINGING HEIFERS LARGE
1010.00- SMALL 560.00-800.00.

SHORTBRED HEIFERS
635.00-

OPEN BREEDING AGE HEIFERS
650.00-

SMALL OPEN HEIFERS
300.00-

BULLS 310.00-500.00, PUREBREDS
685.00-800.00.


